Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
INDUSTRIAL PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER

16) Measuring range max. 350 bar according to SAE J1926-3 (Light Duty). Do not use for new designs, will be replaced by design according to SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) in 2023
17) Measuring range max. 630 bar according to SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)
H72317aa
EPI 8287
 	 page 3/9
H72317aa
EPI 8287
 	 page 4/9
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Signal output Supply
[VDC]
EPI2.5A 8287 75 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI4.0A 8287 76 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 4 12 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI6.0A 8287 77 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 6 18 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI10.0A 8287 78 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 10 30 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI16.0A 8287 79 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 16 48 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI25.0A 8287 80 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 25 75 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI40.0A 8287 81 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 40 120 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI60.0A 8287 82 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 60 180 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI100.0A 8287 83 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 100 300 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI160.0A 8287 85 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 160 480 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI250.0A 8287 74 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 250 750 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI400.0A 8287 84 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 400 1000 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI600.0A 8287 86 2517 05 0000 0000 19 44 58 61 0 ... 600 1500 4 ... 20 mA 9 ... 32
EPI2.5V 8287 75 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI4.0V 8287 76 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 4 12 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI6.0V 8287 77 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 6 18 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI10.0V 8287 78 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 10 30 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI16.0V 8287 79 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 16 48 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI25.0V 8287 80 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 25 75 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI40.0V 8287 81 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 40 120 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI60.0V 8287 82 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 60 180 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI100.0V 8287 83 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 100 300 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI160.0V 8287 85 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 160 480 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI250.0V 8287 74 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 250 750 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI400.0V 8287 84 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 400 1000 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
EPI600.0V 8287 86 2517 05 0000 0000 17 44 58 61 0 ... 600 1500 0 ... 10 VDC 15 ... 32
Standard products (extra short lead time)
Code Pressure connection Seal FPM
(Code 61)
Seal EPDM
(Code 63)
Seal NBR
(Code 83)
10 G1/4" female
17 G1/4" male, Seal: DIN 3869 ✓ ✓ ✓
15 G1/4" male, with integrated damping Ø 0.5 mm, Seal: DIN 3869 ✓ ✓ ✓
53 G1/4" male (Manometer) EN 837
11 G1/2" male (Manometer) EN 837
30 1/4" NPT female
13 1/4"- 18 NPT female
51 1/2" NPT male
19 R1/4" male, DIN3858
31 M14x1.5 male DIN EN ISO 6149-2 ✓
18 7/16"-20UNF male, DIN3866
42 7/16"-20UNF male, SAE4 (J1926) ✓
24 7/16"-20UNF female, SAE J512 with valve opener
61 9/16"-18UNF male, SAE6 (J1926) ✓
H72317aa
EPI 8287
 	 page 5/9
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
0.5 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC